1st Magill Scout Group - https://sa.scouts.com.au/magill/

Venturer Scouts Program

Venturar
Term 4 2024 - Mondays 6.30pm — 8.30pm Scouts
. . Challenge __ |Parent
Wk |Date Activity Details & Lead / Assist
Area Helper
) . L . Personal
1 |Mon 14-Oct Camp fire & planning Planning night and invest Steven Growth NA NA
2 |Mon 21-Oct Sewing & Games We have lots of badges to sew on, badge work to finish off and we can play some games. Bring along a game to play Creative
Sat 26-Oct Magill Halloween Disco
3 [Mon 28-Oct Toby's Hike Toby is organising a night hike Outdoors Toby
Fri 01-Nov Golden Grove Halloween Disco
4 |Mon 04-Nov Scavenger Hunt Steven is organising a scavenger hunt Outdoors Steven
Sun 10-Nov First Aid Course
5 [Mon 11-Nov Cooking Jackson is organsing a cooking night Creative Jackson
Sat 16-Nov Mental Health First Aid Course
6 |Mon 18-Nov Clay We will make something with Clay Creative
7 |Fri 29-Nov bVvC DVC - details to be confirmed Community
8 [Mon 02-Dec Bike Ride Outdoors Tom
Fri 06-Dec SuperSplash
9 |Fri 13-Dec End of year breakup Ice blocking and end of year BBQ - usually an earlier start but details will be confirmed closer to date Community
10 [NA
All activities away from our usual meeting place will require a Ya (Operoo) to be completed. Please advise the VSL if you are unable to make it. Personal Growth 1

Creative 3
Outdoors 3

Community 2




